

March 2020

Join us for a Clean Water Plan Webinar

Wastewater Treatment: Realities & Reinvestment

Wed., March 25th, 12-1 p.m. Click here to register!

This webinar, "Wastewater Treatment: Realities & Reinvestment" will share some of the issues that King County is exploring in the Clean Water Plan--a comprehensive planning effort looking at how we make the right investments for the best water quality outcomes.

Over the next few decades, the region will spend billions of dollars on water quality protection. King County is facing critical decisions about our wastewater system and protecting our local waterways and health in the future. This webinar is an opportunity for partners, interested parties and community members to engage in a conversation about clean water planning.

If you're interested in the long-term stewardship of our waters, please consider joining us for this Clean Water Plan webinar on Wed., March 25, 12-1 p.m. This online presentation and conversation will focus on how King County ensures capacity in our wastewater system to keep pace with population growth and development, maintains aging pipes and pumps, considers upgrades to wastewater treatment levels, and recovers resources. Here's what you'll get out of this webinar:

- Hear some of the priorities that community members have discussed with us, as important factors in long-term planning for our regional wastewater system
- Learn more about the current realities facing the region's wastewater system
- Find out about the Clean Water Plan process: what's been done and what's next
- An opportunity to ask questions of the Clean Water Plan team



We will offer this webinar with Spanish interpretation and closed captioning is available. Please let us know if there are other ways we can welcome you.

A video recording of this webinar will be made available after it takes place. Please share this RSVP page with others who may be interested in joining us.

Questions? Contact Kelly Foley Kruse at cleanwaterplan@kingcounty.gov or 206-477-8621 www.kingcounty.gov/cleanwaterplan

